MANHATTAN COIN CLUB

Matthew Olson, Coin Show Coordinator 1701 Lydia Ln Junction City, KS. 66441 (785)-556-0263 matthew.jon.olson@gmail.com

You are invited to attend the 31st Annual Manhattan Coin Club show on Saturday, April 19th, 2025, at the National Guard Armory, 721 Levee Drive, Manhattan, Kansas. Last year's show was well attended, with dealers giving positive feedback. This year's coin show will be advertised locally and nationally. The date of this year's show was changed to avoid scheduling conflicts and attract more traffic.

Rental for 8-foot tables will be \$50 each if reserved two weeks before the show and \$60 after that assuming we haven't run out. Each table rented will include one back table. A \$20 deposit per table reserves your table until the day of the show. Balances due must be paid in CASH on the day of the show. Failure to show may result in rental fee forfeiture. Table assignments depend upon when payments are received and dealers' preferences.

Dealer setup opens at 7:30 AM the day of the show. Dealers may enter the armory's east side and drive to their table(s) to unload. You must move your vehicle outside after unloading. Tables will be marked with renters' names. You must provide tablecloths. You can bring lamps and extension cords (remember, you might be far from a plugin). Food service will be available. You can bring your food and drink. Several fast-food restaurants are located less than a mile away.

To keep table prices low, we ask our dealers for an item to put in our raffle so that we can recoup our advertising money with this optional gift. We are looking for something valued around \$25 to \$30.

General public access will be from 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM that day, with no "early birds." Only dealers with paid-for tables, dealer assistants, or persons involved in conducting the show may enter before 9:00 AM. While non-uniformed security and cameras will be on hand, dealers may also take personal security measures. Complete and mail the table reservation form below.

Name		Phone		
Mailing Address		City	State	Zip
email I agree to be listed in the dealer			+	
after that. You may secur	ght-foot tables for me at this e e table(s) with a \$20 (each) of able to Manhattan Coin Club ear electric):	deposit, with the		
 I release the Nation Matthew Olson, for personal injury of the Nation Matthew Olson Matthew Olson, for personal injury of the Nation Matthew Olson Matthew Ol	THE FOLLOWING TERMS on all Guard Armory, Manhatta from all claims of liability, logany kind and from any caus local, state, and federal laws	an Coin Club, an ss, damage to an e.	nd its representatives ad/or destruction of p	s, including property, and
on my (non-exem 3. I will provide my	pt) retail sales. table coverings, lamps, and	extension cords.		

Date

Dealer Signature: